

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C).....CC 11439/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in FCA 107/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With SLP(C).....CC Nos.

11625, 11651, 11652, 11666, 11667, 11680, 11681, 11682, 11683,  
11684, 11685, 11686, 11687, 11688, 11689, 11690 of 2004 -

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C).....CC Nos. 11774, 11775, 11777, 11778, 11779, 11780,  
11783, 11784, 11787, 11788, 11789, 11794, 11485, 11556 and  
11676 of 2004 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastav, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Mehrotra, Adv.  
for Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.For Respondent (s)  
in SLP...CC 11774Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Sarita  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)