

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26620/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in FCA No. 107/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26621 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C) NO. 26622 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26623 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26624 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26625 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26626 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26627 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing

O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26628 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,setting aside an abatement)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26629 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26630 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26631 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26632 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing substitu

tion

appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

SLP(C) NO. 26633 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26634 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26636 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,setting aside an abatement)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26637 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26638 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26639 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26640 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26641 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26642 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26643 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26644 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26645 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26646 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26647 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26648 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26649 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26650 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26651 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing substitution

appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26652 of 2004

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Happy Saxena,Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.R. Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

for State of UP

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Bhatia,Adv.

-3-

Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter, one week's time is granted

for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Fresh steps to be taken to serve the unserved respondents.

(Ganga Thakur)

P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master