

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5862/2006

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDJI MISRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pending disposal of the special leave petition, there shall be stay of the execution proceedings subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits 50 per cent of the awarded amount in the Executing Court within a period of one month from this date, in default of which the interim order shall automatically stand vacated. In the event the amount as directed is deposited, it will be open to the respondent-owner to withdraw the same without furnishing any security.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master