

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26620/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in FCA No. 111/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

with
SLP(C) 26621 of 2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
additional documents and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and
setting aside an abatement)
SLP(C)26622/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)26623/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) 26624/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) 26625/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)26627/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)26626/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)26628/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and setting aside abatement)
SLP(C)26629/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)26630/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)26631/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)
SLP(C)26632/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of L.Rs of
the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and setting aside abatement and office report)
SLP(C) 26633/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission tile
additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)
SLP(C)26634/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) 26636/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and setting aside an
abatement)
SLP(C)26637/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) 26638/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of deceased
respodnent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission
to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)
SLP(C) 26639/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) 26640/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup and Co.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in all the SLPs as well on the
application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

SLP(C)Nos.5862, 6036 of 2006

The SLPs are adjourned by four weeks to bring
the L.Rs of the deceased respondents on record.

List all the matters together after the service
is complete.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER