

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26637/2004

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTTI LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(c) NO. 26652/2004, 2589/2007
(With Office Report)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr.P.K. Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Vide order dated 10th March, 2011, learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 26637/2004 and 26652 of 2004 but he has not taken any step in that direction so far. He seeks four weeks further time on that count. Time as prayed for, is granted to him as last chance, subject, however, to the payment of costs to the tune of Rs. 500/-.

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 2589 of 2007

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for confirming service of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and he seeks two weeks, further time on that count. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

List again on 8.7.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar

MG