

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20012-20013/2008

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD,LUCKNOW&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAIN GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondent No.1 are present.

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to the ld.  
Counsel for the respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Since respondent No.2 has sent letter acknowledging  
the receipt of notice, service against respondent No.2 is  
taken to be complete.

List again on 14.9.2011.  
(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj